

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12365 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14367 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14491 of 2025

=====
NITESH HARIDAS THAKKAR

Versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DCIT/ ACIT-2(1), RKT &
ANR.

=====
Appearance:

MR FENIL H MEHTA(11663) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MAUNIL G YAJNIK(9346) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====
CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 09/12/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Learned Senior Standing Counsel Mr.Maunil G. Yajnik, appearing for the respondent - authorities, requests for some time in order to file affidavit-in-reply, as directed by us vide common oral order dated 17.11.2025.

As a last chance, the matters are ordered to be listed on **06.01.2026.**

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)